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- Analyte

- 3-Hydroxycarbofuran
Acephate
Acetamiprid
Aclonifen
Alachlor
Aldicarb
Aldicarb sulfone
Aldicarb sulfoxide
Ametryn
Aminopyralid
Amitrole
Atrazine
Atrazine-desethyl

- Atrazine-desisopropyl
Avermectin B1a
Avermectin B1b
Azamethiphos

- Azinphos-ethyl
Azinphos-methyl

- Aziprotryne

; Azoxystrobin
Benalaxyl

: Benfuracarb

- Benthiavalicarb-isopropyl

Bifenazate
 Bifenox
: Bifenthrin
- Bitertanol
- Bixafen
Boscalid
Bromfenvinfos-ethyl
Bromuconazole A
Bromuconazole B
Bupirimate
Buprofezin
Cadusafos
Carbaryl
- Carbendazim
Carbofuran
i Carbosulfan
. Carboxin
Carfentrazone-ethyl
Chlorantraniliprole
Chlorbromuron
' Chlorfenvinfos A
: Chloridazon

2 Chlorpyrifos

Retention
Time (mins)

35
1.0
38
13.8
12.9
5.4

210
146
13.6
n7s
14.3
12.2
13.56
13.5
16.1
14.8

13.8
10.7
n7
14.3
37

16.8

MRM transitions (m/z)

238.1 — 163.1, 238.1 — 1811
184.1 — 142.9, 184.1 — 124.8
2232 —126.1, 2252 — 1281
265.0 — 248.0, 2670 — 250.0
270.2 — 238.2, 270.2 — 162.1
208.0 - 89.0, 208.0 —» 116.0
240.0 — 86.0, 223.0 — 148.0
2070 — 132.0, 2072 — 889
2282 — 186.1, 2282 —68.0

2070

— 160.9,
251 —= 581,851 — 571
216.2 — 1740, 21B.1 — 1761
188.2 — 146.0, 190.1 — 148.0
174.1 — 104.1, 17,1 — 1321
876.5 — B53.0, 876.56 — 291.0
890.5 — 305.0, 890.5 — 5670
325.0 —» 183.0, 325.0 - 138.9
346.0 — 132.1, 346.0 — 160.1
318.1—132.1,318.1 — 2608
226.0 — 1560, 2260 — 125.0
404.2 — 372.3, 404.2 — 344.1
326.2 — 1481, 326.2 — 2941
4112 — 262.1, 4112 — 195.1
382.3 — 116.0, 382.3 — 1970
301.2 —198.1, 301.2 —» 170.2
359.0 — 342.0, 355.0 — 310.0
440.0 — 181.1, 440.0 — 1661
338.2 — 269.0, 338.2 — 99.1
414.0 — 393.9, 416.1 — 395.9
343.1 — 306.8, 343.1 — 139.9
405.0 — 155.0, 403.0 — 155.0
378.0 — 158.1, 378.0 — 161.0
378.1 — 163.1, 378.1 — 1610
3172 — 166.2, 3172 — 1079
306.3 — 201.1, 306.3 — 116.1
2711 — 158.9, 271.1 — 2148
2022 — 1451, 202.2 — 1271
192.2 — 160.1, 192.0 — 132.0

2222 —165.1,2222 —» 1228

3812 — 160.1, 381

236.1 — 1431, 236.1 —» 870
4122 —»3459,412.2 - 3839
484.0 — 452.9, 484.0 — 2B5.9
295.1 — 205.9, 293.1 — 182.0
359.0 — 1B5.0, 358.9 — 99.0
2221 - 104.0,2221 - 711

3439 — 1981, 3489 — 1150

Analyte

Chlorpyrifos-methyl

Chlortoluron

Cinidon-ethyl
Clethodim A
Clethodim B
Clofentezine

Clomazone

Cloquintocet-mexyl

- Clothianidin

Coumaphos

- Cyanazine

Cyazofamid

Cycloate

Cycloxydim A
Cycloxydim B

Cymonxanil

- Cyproconazole A

Cyproconazole B

* Cyprodinil A

Demeton-S-methyl

D " Q ol il

Desmedipham
Desmethyl-pirimicarb

Diafenthiuron

. Diazinon

 Dichlofluanid

Diclobutrazol A

- Dicrotofos

- Diethofencarb

Difenoconazole

Diflubenzuron

- Diflufenican

Dimethachlor
Dimethenamid
Dimethoate
Dimethomorph
Dimoxystrobin
Diniconazole
Disulfoton
Disulfoton sulfone
Disulfoton sulfoxide
Ditalimfos

Diuron

DMST

Dodine
Epoxiconazole

Ethion
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Retention
Time (mins)

15.2
9.1
16.3

B4
4.2
125
12.0
141
77
18
10.6
5.8

14.2
12.8
13.7
2.1
mna
14.8
135
18.4
10.2
N3
36
n7
13.7
14.8
15.0
9.6

131
10.0
8.0

13.6
128
16.5

MRM transitions (m/z)

322.0— 124.9, 324.0 - 125.1
2132720, 2161 =721
394.0 — 348.0, 394.0 — 366.0

360.1 — 164.1, 360.1 — 2681

360.1 — 164.1, 360.1 — 268.1
303.1 — 1379, 305.1 — 102.0
2401 —124.9, 242.2 — 1277
3362 — 238.0,336.2 — 1921
250.1 — 169.0, 250.1 — 132.0
363.0 — 2270, 363.0 — 2111

2411 — 2141, 243.1 — 2161

325.2 — 1079, 3272 — 1079

326.3 — 280.0,326.3

199.2 — 128.0, 199.2 — 1111
2920—=700, 2920 —1250
292.0—70.0, 292.0 - 125.0
226.2 —»93.0, 226.2 - 770
2311 — 888, 231.1 — 610
263.0 —» 1689, 263.0 - 1208
318.1 — 1821, 318.1 — 136.0
2262 — 72.0, 22b.2 — 168.1

3852 —329.2, 3852 —» 278.2
305.1 — 169.1, 305.1 — 970
333.0 » 2239, 333.0—» 1229
3280 —»70.0,330.0 - 700
2381 — 1121, 238.1 — 1831
268.1 — 226.1, 268.1 — 124.0
406.1 — 2511, 408.2 — 253.1
30— 1582 3110 —= 1411
395.0 — 266.0, 395.0 — 246.0
2B6.2 — 224.0, 266.2 — 1481
276.1 — 244.0, 278.1 — 248.0
230.1 —» 1988, 230.1 —124.9
388.1 — 301.0, 388.1 — 166.1
3271 — 205.0, 3271 — 116.0
326.0 — 70.0, 32B.0 — 70.0
275.1 —»89.0, 275.1 — 610
3071 —153.0, 3071 — 171.0

11— 185.0

300.1 — 148.0, 300.1 — 130.0
233.1 —718,236.1 —» 720
215.2—106.0, 215.2 —» 78.9
228.3 — 570, 228.3 —» 60.1
330.1 - 120.9, 330.1 — 75.2
385.0 - 198.0, 385.0 — 143.0



